11-02-1998 **Assistant Commissioner for Patents**

L DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		ton, D.C. 20231	86505)4		
M	R	0 10:26.98			Accorney Docket No. 101440	
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	e record the	e attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.	
	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A.	Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
		SCOTT OUYOUNG		22, CHIEN TAIWAN I P.O. BOX		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		TANTZU,	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	_			
	x	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	B.	Execution Date: October 22, 1998				
•	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 26, 1998 29/045549					
		•				
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.	(s)	
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	C.		`	
	Nam		T	☐ Yes ⊠ Ì	No	
	Nam conc	Additional numbers and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Tot	☐ Yes ☒ N	No	
	Nam conc Nai	Additional numbers are and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: me:	6. Tot	☐ Yes ☒ Mal number of Total fee (3)	applications and patents involved:	
	Nam conc Nai	Additional numbers and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Tot 7. A. 8. Cre	Total fee (2)	applications and patents involved:	
	Nam conc Nai	Additional numbers the and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: the address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: the address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: the address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Tot 7. A. 8. Cre	Total fee (2)	applications and patents involved:	
	Nam Conc Nam Add	Additional numbers the and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: the address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: the address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: the address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Tot 7. A. 8. Cre dep	Total fee (3) Enclosed (0) dit any overposit account	applications and patents involved:	

10/30/1998 D

		ASSIGNMENT RULL.
		(1) Scott Ouroung (5)
(1-5)	Insert	(6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)
		(4)(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does ussign, transfer and so; over to
(9)	Insurt Name of Assignee	GLORG-UNION INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION (9) 22. Chien-kuo Road, Taiwan Export Processing Zone, P.O. Box 1-34 Tanggu, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(10)	insert Address of Assigned	(10)
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignes) and Assignes's holts, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters facent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)
	Identification such as Title, Case Number of Popular	SINGLE HANDLE FAUCET
	Number, or Foreigs Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 101446
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of	
	Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Sorial Number
	identification for filed applications	Gled
uny app the Ass claims feexam resultin entire it assigns identifit	plication or continuation of kignes in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ing from said application(s) a interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and l 6) Each undersigned here	ignes may deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning alvision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. In obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. In obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. In the interference and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with iterational Convention for Property or similar agreements. In the perform all affirmative sets which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or interest to the Arrighnes. In the state patent to the Arrighnes of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he has full right to convey the that he has not exceuted, and will not exceute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this deshrip, successors, assigns and legal representatives. By grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United Scates Patent and Trademark Office for
	·	ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	066, 22, 1	997 X Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		Investor Signature (SEA(.)
Date		Inventor Signature (SCAL)
Date		SEAL)
Dute		Inventor Bignature (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		Teventer Signature (SEAL)
Dute		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
lf neich	This assignment should people it should be slowed?	eferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date		998 Witness
Date	Oct. 22, 1998	Witness Words

10/21/98 WED 23:43 [TI/RX NO 7783] @013

1911249 ATTENET FT NOR 86/92/01

RECORDED: 10/26/1998